
t 
! 
I 

. I 

'I 

J 

I 
J 

' 

.... 

TOWN HALL MILWAUKIE, JULY ll, 1911. 

The 112 regular meeting was called to order by Mayor Streib, 

roll called showed the following officers present. Philip Streib,Mayor; 

W.A.Hanson, Recorder; Davis, Marshal; Councilman, Warren Knight, 

IT.R.Kelso, Chas. Tc •. Stoughton, W.F.Lehman, I. 

Minutes of 111 regular meeting were read and approved. The 

following bills were read and allowed and warrants ordered drawn on 

the Treasurer in the same therein named. 

P.R.L.& P.Co. 
T.Meldrurn 
L. H. Campbell 
R.H.Conrad 
P.G.Harlow 
H.Loed ing 
Kelley Hdw.Co. 
B.Barg.& Co. 
W.A.Hanson 
Portland Daily Abstract 
P.G.Harlow 

Total 

$90.51 
13.00 

161.90 
79.50 
55.50 
4.50 
4.70 
2.00 

12.40 
3.00 

14.00 
$441.01 

The bonds of W.H.Counsel for the improvement of Fourth Street 

andOak Street were approved, and the Mayor and Recorder were instructed 

to sign the contract. 

The petitions of M.D.Ried and ·others were read and placed on 

file and the Engineer was .instructed to prepare plans· and specifications 

for an appropriated improvement and estimates of the work to be done 

thereon and the cost thereof, and file the same for the next regular 

·meeting. 

The monthly estimates of the Engineer of the work done on Main 

Street by Counsel was read and a warrant ordered drawn in favor of 

W .H. Counsell in the amount reported. On motion the Engineer was in-

structed to establish and place the grade stakes on Monroe Street so 

the property owners may see how it will look when the street is grade:i. 

On motion .the Recorder was directed to notifY Mr. Hart .to install 

another fire hydrant at the school house directly north of the 

building on Harrison Street and to have said hydrant installed before 

the sidewalks were laid. 

On motion the Council adjourned. 

TOWN HALL MILWAUKIE, OREGON, JULY 14, 1911.
1 

A special meeting of the Council was called for the purpose of 

making settl~ments for the Gasoline Roller, Roll called showed the 

following officers present; Philip Streib, Mayor; W.A.Hanson,Recoraer; 

Davis, Marshal; Councilman, Warren Knight, J.R.Kelso, Chas.T.Stoughtom; 

W.F.Lehman. 



''• 

On motion it was ordered. that the city attorney be instructed to 

draft an Ordinance for the vacation of the Main Street strip in the 

Luellen Park Add it ion to Milwaukie known as the Park Plats on Main Street. 
("'"",4 -:#u-- , __ 

On motion it was ordered that the Mayor and Recorder draw warrants .to 

the Austin Mfg.Co. for the street roller as follows.:­

One for $1150.00 payable at once. 

One for 1000.00 due July lst, 1912. 

11 II 1000,00 II 11 lst, 1913 

And that the roller be accepted according to: agreement. 

On motion it was ordered that the tovm marshal be paid a salary. 

of $10 per month until further orders. 

On motion the meeting. adjourned. 

TOWN HALL MILWAUKIE, OREGON, AUGUST 8, 1911. 

The 113 regular meeting of the Council of Milwaukie, Oregon was 

called to order by Mayor Streib. Roll called showed the following 

officers present: Philip Streib, Mayor; W.A.Hanson, Recorder; Davis, 

Marshal; Councilman, Warren Knight, J.R.Kelso, Chas. T. Stoughton, 

W.F.Lehman. 

Minutes of 112 regular meeting and special meettings were read and 

approved by the Council. 

The following bills were read and allowed and upon motion warrants 

were ordered drawn on the Treasurer in the several amounts. 

L.Stipp 
L.H.Campbell 

. R.H.Conrad 
H.Phillips 
P.H.L.& P.Co. 
VI.A. Hanson 
C.B.Hanson 
J.W.Monroe 
B.Barg & Co. 
C.B.Davis 

Total 

$125.00 
129.30 

67.15 
33.00 

110.99 
ll.25 
2.50 
1.00 
1.20 

22.25 
hB3.64 

The bill of Chas.Davis and the bill of H.Mullan were refered to 

the finance committee. 

On motion the request of Mr. Shindler to be released from the 

bond of w.H.Counsell was denied. 

The second estimate of the workto be done by Mr. Counsell on 

Harrison Street was read and upon mot ion a warrant was ordered. drawn 

for the amount as reported by the Engineer. 

The estimat.e .of the work done by the Coast Construction Co. to 

~he amount .of $2,464,94 as reported by the engineer waG read and a 

warrant was ordered drawn in favor of said Company for said. amount. 


